1All trademarks are property of their respective owners. www.diodes.com  09/08/17
PART OBSOLETE - USE PI3PCIE3412A
Features
•	 4	Differential	Channel,	2:1	Mux/DeMux
•	 PCI	Express®	3.0	Performance,	8.0Gbps
•	 Bi-directional	Operation
•	 Low	Bit-to-Bit	Skew,	10ps	max
•	 Low	channel-to-channel	skew,	20ps	max

Diodes Incorporated
PART OBSOLETE - USE PI3PCIE3412A
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI3PCIE3412ZLE ZL 40-contact, Thin Fine Pitch Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN)
PI3PCIE3412ZLEX ZL 40-contact, Thin Fine Pitch Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN), Tape & Reel
PI3PCIE3412ZHE ZH 42-contact, Very Thin Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN)
PI3PCIE3412ZHEX ZH 42-contact, Very Thin Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN), Tape & Reel
Notes:
•		 Thermal	characteristics	can	be	found	on	the	company	web	site	at	www.pericom.com/packaging/
•	 "E"	denotes	Pb-free	and	Green
•	 Adding	an	"X"	at	the	end	of	the	ordering	code	denotes	tape	and	reel	packaging
Packaging Information
Note: For latest package info, please check: http://www.pericom.com/support/packaging/packaging-mechanicals-and-thermal-characteristics/NOT R
ECOMMENDED
FOR N
EW
 D
ESIG
NS
13All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
PI3PCIE3412
www.diodes.com  09/08/17
A product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
PART OBSOLETE - USE PI3PCIE3412A
IMPORTANT NOTICE
DIODES INCORPORATED MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH REGARDS TO THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE (AND THEIR EQUIVALENTS UNDER
THE LAWS OF ANY JURISDICTION).